(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	900211305229
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	-, 09/01/11~−01013−−031 <b>**78.75</b> . ¥
(Document Number) ertified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED 11 SEP -1 PH 3: 07 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Office Use Only	9/0 8 W10000759

\_

L

\_\_\_\_\_

## **COVÉR LÊTTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

•••

## SUBJECT: Just Send Gifts, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

]\$70.00 Filing Fee ✓ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate
	& Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Terence Douglas	11 SEC
Name (Printed or typed)	RETA ANAS
1433 SW Sudder Avenue	
Address	F PH O
Port Saint Lucie, FL 34953 City, State & Zip	3: 07 RIDA
772-834-4336	
Daytime Telephone number	

# terence@justsendgifts.com 🗸

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

14:45 09/27/11GMT-05 Pg 03-04

#### Cover Letter

Dear Sirs,

Re: L08000013885

I wish to dissolve Just Send Gifts, LLC and start a new non-profit corporation in the name of Just Send Gifts, Inc. I will not revoke this dissolution.

ŧ

Sincerely,

- 08-16-11 L Terence Douglas

772-834-4336



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

September 6, 2011

TERRENCE DOUGLAS 1433 SW SUDDER AVE PORT SAINT LUCIE, FL 34953

SUBJECT: JUST SEND GIFTS, INC. Ref. Number: W11000045965

We have received your document for JUST SEND GIFTS, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved/revoked entity. Names of administratively dissolved/revoked entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution/revocation unless the dissolved/revoked entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter stating that they have no intention of reinstating, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

#### Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please complete Article(s) I.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6995.

Jessica A Fason Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 711A00020633

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Cornerations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee Florida 32314

### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

#### **ARTICLE I NAME** The name of the corporation shall be:

Just Send Gifts, Inc.

	ARTICLE I	PRINCIP	AL OFFICE
--	-----------	---------	-----------

Principal street address	Mailing address, if different is:
1433 SW Sudder Avenue	
Port Saint Lucie, FL 34953	

#### ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

To promote the educational and spiritual well-being of children though the distribution of Christ centered materials, activities and approaches.

#### **ARTICLE IV** MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed:

Appointed			
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO	RS	
Name and T Address:	itle: Terence Douglas (President) 1433 SW Sudder Avenue	Name and Title: Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address:	Port Saint Luice, FL 34953	Address:	
Name and T Address:	itle: <u>Stanley Blair (Treasurer)</u> 11292 Roundelay Bd		
	Cooper City, FL 33026		
Name and T	itle: <u>Beulah Douglas-Bowman (Secretary)</u>	_ Name and Title:	
Address:	1433 SW Sudder Avenue		
	Port Saint Lucie, FL 34953	<u> </u>	
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT		SEP -1
	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of		Size -
Name:	Terence Douglas		mo m
Address:	1433 SW Sudder Avenue	—	
	Port Saint Lucie, FL 34953	-	H 3: 07
		_	
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		DA 07
The name and add	dress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Terece Douglas	_	
Address:	1433 SW Sudder Avenue	_	
	Port Saint Lucie, FL 34953	-	

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

~ ^ ^ Required Signature of Registered Agent

08/29/2011 Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Farence	Daniel	
	Required Signature of Incorporator	

08/29/2011 Date